Flagler (4-1-1, 1-0-0 PBC) -vs- Clayton St. (1-4-1, 0-2-0 PBC)
9/20/2025 at Morrow, Ga. (Laker Field)

Date: 9/20/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
St Lok Field Flagler 1 1 2
Officials: Referee, Deny Kulasinac Asst. Referee, Brian Clayton St. 0 0
Grozdanoff Raphael Mospanyuk
Flagler 2 Clayton St. 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Ryan Rivas 0 0O 0 O 90 D 3 Aaron Overmars 0 0O 0 O 86
D 2 Daniel Becerra 0 0O 0 O 90 D 4 Sonny Simpson 0 0O 0 O 77
D 5 Filip Hornburg 0 0O 0 O 90 D 5 Othmane Chagour 0 0O 0 O 50
M 6 Oliver Lindstrom 0 0O 0 O 23 M 6 Miguel Torrecillas 3 0O 0 O 90
M 8 Jesse van Krimpen 0 0O 0 O 83 F 9 Gonzalo LaChica 6 2 0 O 90
M 10 Reiss Skeen 2 2 1 0 90 M 10 Fabian Wagner 1 0O 0 O 57
F 11 Finn Weigelt 2 1 0 O 53 M 11 Camilo Velez 3 2 0 O 72
F 12 Henry Okenla 3 2 1 0 53 D 12 Andree Jimenez 0 0O 0 O 90
M 14 Alex Alexandrou 0 0O 0 O 68 D 17 Jussi Gerbeding 0 0O 0 O 54
D 19 Owen Cunha 0 0o o0 1 73 D 18 Jonas Koller 1 0O 0 O 66
F 25 Luke Williams 0 0O 0 O 82 GK 99 Kalle Kuisma 0 0 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Alberto Ontiveros 0 0O 0 O 63 2 Asbjorn Saevik 1 1 0 O 28
4 Gustav Moberg 0 0O 0 O 67 7 Garbhan Feeney 2 1 0 O 13
16 Lenz Trubenbacher 0 0O 0 O 7 14 Joao Amaral 0 0O 0 O 12
21 Hugues Iguaran 0 0O 0 O 17 16 Eric Cruz 1 1 0 O 23
22 Mitchell Claxton 0 0O 0 O 4 19 Aidan Collins 1 0 0 O 13
24 River Beeman 0 0 0 oO 37 20 Charlie Longino 0 0O 0 O 13
Totals 7 5 2 1 990 21 Manoel Neto 0 0O 0 O 12
27 Donghyun Kim 0 0O 0 O 6
71 Liam Newton-Smith 1 0O 0 o©O 8
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 20 7 0 0 950
1 Ryan Rivas 90:00 0 6
Totals 0 6
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Kalle Kuisma 90:00 2 3
Totals 2 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 5 7 Flagler 0 0
Clayton St. 8 12 20 Clayton St. 4 3 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Flagler 5 7 Flagler 4 5 9
Clayton St. 1 2 3 Clayton St. 9 3 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
22:37 FLG Reiss Skeen FLG Reiss Skeen PENALTY KICK GOAL.
GOAL by FLG Henry Okenla, Assist by Owen
70:03 FLG Henry Okenla Owen Cunha Cunha, goal number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 18:28 (YELLOW), #6 Oliver Lindstrom (FLG) 50:10 (RED), #5 Othmane Chagour (CLS) 54:09 (YELLOW), #24
River Beeman (FLG) 62:03 (YELLOW), #17 Jussi Gerbeding (CLS) 64:58 (YELLOW), #9 Gonzalo LaChica (CLS)



Time

00:
00:
00:
02:
02:
03:
05:
07:
10:
10:
11:
14:
18:
19:
20:
21:
22:
22:

22:
24:
27:
27:
27:
28:
29:
30:
31:
33:
36:
36:
37:
38:
40:
40:
40:
41:
41:

43

00
00
00
14
46
14
29
45
22
39
15
29
28
48
49
24
37
37

37
35
09
09
38
41
53

59
54
04
38
56

33
43
51
14
57

143
44:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
46:
46:
46:
50:
50:
50:
51:
54:
55:
56:
56:
56:
56:

14
00
00
00
00
00
07
29
52
10
10
14
52
09
32
07
54
54
54

Team

FLG
CLS
FLG
CLS
CLS
CLS
CLS
CLS
FLG
CLS
CLS
FLG
FLG
CLS
CLS
CLS
FLG

FLG
CLSs
FLG
FLG
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
CLSs
CLSs
CLSs
CLSs
FLG
CLSs

CLSs
FLG
FLG

CLSs
FLG
FLG
CLSs
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
FLG
CLSs
CLSs
FLG

Play By Play

Play
Start of 1st period [00:00].
Ryan Rivas at goalie for Flagler.
Kalle Kuisma at goalie for Clayton St..
Shot by FLG Finn Weigelt, SAVE Kalle Kuisma.
Corner kick by CLS [02:46].
Shot by CLS Gonzalo LaChica WIDE.
Foul on Clayton St. Gonzalo LaChica [05:29].
Shot by CLS Camilo Velez, SAVE Ryan Rivas.
Foul on Clayton St. Othmane Chagour [10:22].
Foul on Flagler Oliver Lindstrom [10:39].
Foul on Clayton St. Camilo Velez [11:15].
Foul on Clayton St. Andree Jimenez [14:29].
Yellow card on FLG Oliver Lindstrom.
Foul on Flagler Daniel Becerra [19:48].
Corner kick by CLS [20:49].
Shot by CLS Jonas Koller BLOCKED.
Foul on Clayton St. Kalle Kuisma [22:37].
FLG Reiss Skeen PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Flagler 1, Clayton St. 0
FLG substitution: Gustav Moberg for Oliver Lindstrom.
Shot by CLS Gonzalo LaChica WIDE.
FLG substitution: Alberto Ontiveros for Finn Weigelt.
FLG substitution: River Beeman for Henry Okenla.
Foul on Clayton St. Jussi Gerbeding [27:38].
Foul on Flagler Alex Alexandrou [28:41].
CLS substitution: Eric Cruz for Jussi Gerbeding.
Foul on Clayton St. Fabian Wagner [30:38].
Offside against Flagler.
Corner kick by CLS [33:54].
Offside against Clayton St..
Offside against Flagler.
Shot by CLS Fabian Wagner WIDE.
FLG substitution: Hugues Iguaran for Alex Alexandrou.
Shot by CLS Camilo Velez, SAVE TEAM.
Shot by CLS Miguel Torrecillas BLOCKED.
Corner kick by CLS [40:51].
Shot by CLS Camilo Velez WIDE.
Foul on Clayton St. Andree Jimenez [41:57].
Foul on Flagler Gustav Moberg [43:43].
Foul on Clayton St. Gonzalo LaChica [44:14].
End of period [45:00].
CLS substitution: Jussi Gerbeding for Eric Cruz.
FLG substitution: Finn Weigelt for Hugues Iguaran.
FLG substitution: Alex Alexandrou for Owen Cunha.
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Foul on Clayton St. Miguel Torrecillas [46:07].
Foul on Flagler Finn Weigelt [46:29].
Shot by FLG Finn Weigelt WIDE.
Red card on CLS Othmane Chagour.
CLS substitution: TEAM for Othmane Chagour.
Shot by FLG Reiss Skeen, SAVE Kalle Kuisma.
Shot by CLS Miguel Torrecillas BLOCKED.
Yellow card on FLG River Beeman.
Foul on Clayton St. Sonny Simpson [55:32].
Foul on Flagler River Beeman [56:07].
CLS substitution: Manoel Neto for Fabian Wagner.
CLS substitution: Joao Amaral for Camilo Velez.
FLG substitution: Henry Okenla for River Beeman.



61:36 CLS CLS substitution: Asbjorn Saevik for Jonas Koller.

61:36 FLG FLG substitution: Owen Cunha for Luke Williams.

62:03 CLS Yellow card on CLS Jussi Gerbeding.

63:25 FLG Foul on Flagler Henry Okenla [63:25].

64:58 CLS Yellow card on CLS Gonzalo LaChica.

66:21 CLS Shot by CLS Gonzalo LaChica WIDE.

66:45 FLG FLG substitution: Hugues Iguaran for Alex Alexandrou.

69:14 CLS CLS substitution: Camilo Velez for Manoel Neto.

69:14 CLS CLS substitution: Eric Cruz for Joao Amaral.

69:14 CLS CLS substitution: Liam Newton-Smith for Jussi Gerbeding.

69:14 FLG FLG substitution: Luke Williams for Finn Weigelt.

69:23 CLS Shot by CLS Eric Cruz, SAVE Ryan Rivas.

70:03 FLG GOAL by FLG Henry Okenla, Assist by Owen Cunha, goal number 2 for season.
Flagler 2, Clayton St. 0

70:32 CLS Corner kick by CLS [70:32].

70:53 CLS Shot by CLS Gonzalo LaChica, SAVE Ryan Rivas.

72:15 CLS Corner kick by CLS [72:15].

72:38 CLS Shot by CLS Miguel Torrecillas WIDE.

77:06 CLS Shot by CLS Liam Newton-Smith WIDE.

77:06 CLS CLS substitution: Garbhan Feeney for Sonny Simpson.

77:06 CLS CLS substitution: Aidan Collins for Eric Cruz.

77:06 CLS CLS substitution: Charlie Longino for Liam Newton-Smith.

77:06 FLG FLG substitution: River Beeman for Henry Okenla.

77:06 FLG FLG substitution: Finn Weigelt for Hugues Iguaran.

77:12 CLS Foul on Clayton St. Garbhan Feeney [77:12].

78:17 FLG Offside against Flagler.

78:17 FLG FLG substitution: Alex Alexandrou for Finn Weigelt.

78:57 CLS Corner kick by CLS [78:57].

79:33 CLS Shot by CLS Asbjorn Saevik, SAVE Ryan Rivas.

80:47 CLS Shot by CLS Garbhan Feeney, SAVE Ryan Rivas.

82:34 FLG FLG substitution: Lenz Trubenbacher for Jesse van Krimpen.

83:38 CLS Shot by CLS Gonzalo LaChica, SAVE Ryan Rivas.

84:03 CLS CLS substitution: Donghyun Kim for Camilo Velez.

84:03 FLG FLG substitution: Henry Okenla for River Beeman.

84:50 FLG Foul on Flagler Henry Okenla [84:50].

85:24 FLG Offside against Flagler.

85:36 FLG Shot by FLG Henry Okenla, SAVE Kalle Kuisma.

85:43 FLG Shot by FLG Henry Okenla WIDE.

85:45 CLS CLS substitution: Jonas Koller for Aaron Overmars.

85:45 FLG FLG substitution: Mitchell Claxton for Alex Alexandrou.

86:11 CLS Shot by CLS Gonzalo LaChica WIDE.

87:47 FLG Foul on Flagler Mitchell Claxton [87:47].

88:28 CLS Offside against Clayton St..

89:23 CLS Shot by CLS Garbhan Feeney BLOCKED.

89:29 CLS Shot by CLS Aidan Collins BLOCKED.

90:00 O End of period [90:00].



